Input
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Input Voltage Range 7.0 60.0 VDC
Max Input Voltage 0.5 Sec. Max 65.0 VDC
Input Filter Internal Capacitor
Output
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Output Voltage Range VIN = 60V 2 57 VDC

  292 Page Street Ste D Stoughton, MA 02072   •   TEL: (781) 344-8226   •   FAX: (781) 344-8481   •   E-Mail: sales@micropowerdirect.com
Typical Connection: DC/DC Input
Model
Number
Input Output Maximum
Power
(W)
Ripple &
Noise
(mV P-P, Max)
Effi ciency
(%, Typ)
Voltage (VDC) Voltage (VDC) Current
Range Range Max (mA) Accuracy (%)
LD48-09-150 7.0 - 60.0 2.0 - 57.0 150 ±8 9 150 97
LD48-14-250 7.0 - 60.0 2.0 - 57.0 250 ±7 14 200 97
LD48-17-300 7.0 - 60.0 2.0 - 57.0 300 ±6 17 250 97
LD48-20-350 7.0 - 60.0 2.0 - 57.0 350 ±5 20 300 97
LD48-29-500 7.0 - 60.0 2.0 - 57.0 500 ±5 29 400 97
LD48-34-600 7.0 - 60.0 2.0 - 57.0 600 ±5 34 450 97
LD48-40-700 7.0 - 60.0 2.0 - 57.0 700 ±5 40 500 97
LD48-48-1000 7.0 - 60.0 2.0 - 57.0 1000 ±5 48 800 97
Notes:
1. A reversed power source could damage the unit. 4. The VADJ input should be left open if not used. Grounding VADJ will shut the unit
down. Connecting VADJ to VIN may damage the unit.2. No connection should be made between input ground and the output.
3. These are step-down devices, the maximum output open voltage is